OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

NAAC Accredited "A" Grade College J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. DGC / 22-23/ 76/DBT/BOTANY/ NIT

Date: 27-02-2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed quotations / tenders are invited from reputed firms / suppliers for supply of the following items as per specification (list annexed herewith) **for Department of Botany, Durgapur Government College under the DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME proposal for the financial year 2022-23.**

Mere submission of quotation / lowest price for the process doesn't ensure any assurance for the work order. Quotation/s/tender/s must be submitted in original separately, clearly mentioning validity period for approved rates, all levies, taxes, installation charges etc. along with any other costs thereon; failing which tender will be summarily rejected.

All other legal documents must be furnished along with quotations such as Experience Certificate (if any), PAN / TAN, Trade License, One Cancelled Cheque, GST Reg. No. etc. Quotations must contain detailed aforementioned specifications along with other information and terms and conditions if required. No prescribed form relating to this quotation is available in the college. Self-made format is acceptable. However, interested bidders / vendors are requested to contact the Office of the Principal in order to know the requirements and specifications. No advance money will be provided for execution of the job. Full payment will be made after successful completion of the work, depending upon the accessibility and availability of fund. Last date for submission of quotation will be 06-03-2023 up to 14.00 Hrs. The quotations will be opened on later date which will be notified afterwards. The quotation is valid for the entire period of the financial year ending on **31-03-2023**. In case, the date of issue / receipt of opening of quotation is declared on the next working date at the same time. The quotation documents are non-refundable. Work Order will be issued to L₁ bidder as per the requirements of the college throughout the entire financial year subject fulfillment of all Government's rules and regulations. The Principal / Officer-in-Charge, Durgapur Government College, reserves the right to accept / reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

Principal Durgapur Government College Principal Durgapur Govt. College

For display in College website & for wide circulation.

No. DGC / 22-23/76/DBT/BOTANY/ NIT

Date: 27-02-2023

Annexure-I

SI No.	Name of Equipment	Total Unit
1	Stereo Microscope with	
	Camera for Tissue Culture	1

100

Principal Durgapur Government College Principal Durgapur Govt. College